117 W. Duval Street

Clty of Jacksonville Jacksonville, FL 32202

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Effective date:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

2019-0472-E Version: 1 Name:

Ordinance Status: Enacted
6/20/2019 In control: City Council
9/10/2019 Final action: 9/24/2019

ORD Concerning Surplus Personal Propty of the City; Declaring that certain 2010 Chevy Impalas (VIN
2G1WA5EK2A1199839, Vehicle # 8103-20) Valued at $4,875; (VIN 2G1WD5EM6A1232110, Vehicle #
209-30) Valued at $4,500; certain 2011 Chevy Impalas, (VIN 2G1WD5EMXB1189974, Vehicle # 169-
30) Valued at $5,300; (VIN 2G1WD5EM4B1185838, Vehicle # 185-40) Valued at $4,750; certain 2012
Chevy Caprice (VIN 6G1MK5U3XCL638817, Vehicle # 1010-30) Valued at $8,325; & 2012 Chevy
Impala (VIN 2G1WD5E33C1197441, Vehicle # 4797-20) Valued at $4,825; to be Surplus to the needs
of the City & Auth the Approp Officials of the City to Transfer Title of Said Property to Nassau County
School Board, located at 1201 Atlantic Ave, Fernandina Bch, FL as part of an assigned vehicle prog
for the Nassau County School Dist Police, at no cost, in accord with 122.812 (C), Ord Code; Desig
Fleet Mgmt Div of Finance & Admin Dept to Monitor Actual Use of Said Property; Providing for a
Reverter. (Sidman) (Introduced by CM Hazouri)

6/25/2019 CO Introduced: TEU,F

7/15/2019 TEU Read 2nd & Rerefer

7/16/2019 F Read 2nd & Rerefer

7/23/2019 CO PH Read 2nd & Rereferred; TEU, F

9/5/2019 TEU Meeting Cancelled

9/6/2019 F Approve 6-1 (Cumber)

9/10/2019 CO Rereferred to TEU

9/16/2019 TEU Amend/Approve 5-2 (CM's Cumber & Ferraro)

9/24/2019 CO Amend/Approved 15-4 (CMs Cumber, Dennis, Diamond, & Ferraro)

Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 - 7/23/19

Tommy Hazouri
FINANCE, TEU

Attachments: 1. 2019-472 Original Bill, 2. Bill Summary, 3. 2019-472_Scriv_Corr.pdf, 4. 2019-472_TEU_Amd.pdf, 5.
2019-472-E Current Text.pdf, 6. 2019-472 Revised Exhibit 1.pdf, 7. 2019-472 Revised Exhibit 2.pdf, 8.
2019-472 Revised Exhibit 3.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/24/2019 1 City Council Amend/Approved Pass
9/16/2019 1 Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee
9/16/2019 1 Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee
9/16/2019 1 Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee
9/10/2019 1 City Council
9/6/2019 1 Finance Committee Approve Pass
9/5/2019 1 Transportation, Energy & Ultilities Meeting Cancelled
Committee
8/20/2019 1 Finance Committee Defer

City of Jacksonville

Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/26/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2019-0472-E, Version: 1

8/20/2019
8/19/2019

8/19/2019

8/6/2019
8/6/2019
8/5/2019

8/5/2019

7/23/2019
7/16/2019
7/16/2019
7/15/2019

6/20/2019
6/20/2019

1

Finance Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Transportation, Energy & Ultilities
Committee

Finance Committee
Finance Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

City Council
Finance Committee
Finance Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

City Council
City Council

Defer

Defer

Defer

Defer

PH Read 2nd & Rerefer

Read 2nd & Rerefered
Read 2nd & Rerefered

Introduced to City Council and assigned

Introduced to City Council and assigned

City of Jacksonville

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 7/26/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

