

City of Jacksonville

Legislation Details

File #: 2019-0472-E Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Enacted

File created: 6/20/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/10/2019 Final action: 9/24/2019

Effective date:

Title: ORD Concerning Surplus Personal Propty of the City; Declaring that certain 2010 Chevy Impalas (VIN

2G1WA5EK2A1199839, Vehicle # 8103-20) Valued at \$4,875; (VIN 2G1WD5EM6A1232110, Vehicle # 209-30) Valued at \$4,500; certain 2011 Chevy Impalas, (VIN 2G1WD5EMXB1189974, Vehicle # 169-30) Valued at \$5,300; (VIN 2G1WD5EM4B1185838, Vehicle # 185-40) Valued at \$4,750; certain 2012 Chevy Caprice (VIN 6G1MK5U3XCL638817, Vehicle # 1010-30) Valued at \$8,325; & 2012 Chevy Impala (VIN 2G1WD5E33C1197441, Vehicle # 4797-20) Valued at \$4,825; to be Surplus to the needs of the City & Auth the Approp Officials of the City to Transfer Title of Said Property to Nassau County School Board, located at 1201 Atlantic Ave, Fernandina Bch, FL as part of an assigned vehicle prog for the Nassau County School Dist Police, at no cost, in accord with 122.812 (C), Ord Code; Desig Fleet Mgmt Div of Finance & Admin Dept to Monitor Actual Use of Said Property; Providing for a

Reverter. (Sidman) (Introduced by CM Hazouri)

6/25/2019 CO Introduced: TEU,F 7/15/2019 TEU Read 2nd & Rerefer 7/16/2019 F Read 2nd & Rerefer

7/23/2019 CO PH Read 2nd & Rereferred; TEU, F

9/5/2019 TEU Meeting Cancelled 9/6/2019 F Approve 6-1 (Cumber) 9/10/2019 CO Rereferred to TEU

9/16/2019 TEU Amend/Approve 5-2 (CM's Cumber & Ferraro)

9/24/2019 CO Amend/Approved 15-4 (CMs Cumber, Dennis, Diamond, & Ferraro)

Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 - 7/23/19

Sponsors: Tommy Hazouri **Indexes:** FINANCE, TEU

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2019-472 Original Bill, 2. Bill Summary, 3. 2019-472 Scriv Corr.pdf, 4. 2019-472 TEU Amd.pdf, 5.

2019-472-E Current Text.pdf, 6. 2019-472 Revised Exhibit 1.pdf, 7. 2019-472 Revised Exhibit 2.pdf, 8.

2019-472 Revised Exhibit 3.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/24/2019	1	City Council	Amend/Approved	Pass
9/16/2019	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee		
9/16/2019	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee		
9/16/2019	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee		
9/10/2019	1	City Council		
9/6/2019	1	Finance Committee	Approve	Pass
9/5/2019	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Meeting Cancelled	
8/20/2019	1	Finance Committee	Defer	

File	#:	2019	-0472-	E. V	ers	ion:	1
------	----	------	--------	------	-----	------	---

_				
	8/20/2019	1	Finance Committee	Defer
	8/19/2019	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	
	8/19/2019	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer
	8/6/2019	1	Finance Committee	
	8/6/2019	1	Finance Committee	Defer
	8/5/2019	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	
	8/5/2019	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer
	7/23/2019	1	City Council	PH Read 2nd & Rerefer
	7/16/2019	1	Finance Committee	
	7/16/2019	1	Finance Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered
	7/15/2019	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered
	6/20/2019	1	City Council	Introduced to City Council and assigned
	6/20/2019	1	City Council	Introduced to City Council and assigned